[:Q.01]  What do we call 600 in roman numeral? 
[:A] M 
[:B] N 
[:C] L 
[:D] DC 
[:ANS]  D 

[:INFO] mp=4,mn=0,type=MCQ  

[:NQ] 
[:Q.02]  How can we write 991 in roman numerals? 
[:A] CMXCVI 
[:B] CMCI 
[:C] MCCI 
[:D] CMXCI 
[:ANS]     D 

[:NQ] 
[:Q.03]  Write four lakh twenty thousand five hundred and seventy-nine in figures 
[:A] 42579 
[:B] 4,20,579 
[:C] 4,02,579 
[:D] 4,22,579 
[:ANS]  B 

[:NQ] 
[:Q.04]  What is the second smallest 6-digit number? 
[:A] 1,00,001 
[:B] 1,00,000 
[:C] 0,00,001 
[:D] 9,00,001 
[:ANS]  A 

[:NQ] 
[:Q.05]  Expanded form of a number is 6,00,000 +90,000 +5000 +400 +20 + 3.